That Resolution # 2025-134 from the May 7, 2025 Minutes be  
2025-217   rescinded.       Carried. 

App to LGC Carnegie: That application be made to the Local Government Committee for  
2025-218   permission to borrow by way of debenture, the sum of One Million,  

Two Hundred Thousand ($1,200,000) in 2025 repayable over a period  
of ten years for the purpose converting the interim financing for 

the construction of an emergency services building into a ten-year 
debenture. Upon conversion, the interim financing will be closed. 

Debenture to be repayable so that the principal and interest are